

:  
ITEM NO.7

Court No.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4445/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2012 in CRLM No.6543/2011, of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MITHILESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel who had argued before the High Court may  
file his personal affidavit that he has agitated the issue of  
limitation before the High Court at the time of hearing.

List after four weeks.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master