

¢
ITEM NO.4

Court No.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4445/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2012 in CRLM No.6543/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MITHILESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 21/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw the
special leave petition. Permission is granted. The special leave
petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master